“FARMA.

SPARE PARTS

BC18

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1 SPARE PARTS «ceeeiiiiittie ettt ba e e s a e e s 2
1.1  MAIN PARTS, FARMA BCILS....cciiiiiiiiiiiiitiiet ettt rer e 2
1.2 LINK oot 4
1.3 JAW OUTER ...ttt e e s s s bar e e e e s s s snnnnee 5
1.4 JAW MIDDLE ....oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii it 6
1.5 YOKE it e et e e e e s s s 7

2 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION ...oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei ittt sarae e 8
2.1 DIMENSIONS. ...t e e s s s r e e e e s 8
2.2 LUBRICATION.....cttiiiiiiiiiiiitiiceirt et bae e s sarn e e 9

3 EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (SAMPLE) ....veiiiiiiieeieeiee et 10

AS Fors MW $1.0-2015W08-en http://www.forsmw.com/spareparts/




“FARMA.

1 SPARE PARTS

1.1 MAIN PARTS, FARMA BC18

REF: 150114

AS Fors MW S1.0-2015W08-en http://www.forsmw.com/spareparts/




““FARMA.

ENERGY CUTTER BC18

BC18
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 FMWAOO0155 Link BC18 ASM 1
2 FMWAO0156 Jaw middle BC18 ASM 1
3 FMWAO00157 Jaw outer BC18 ASM 1
4 FMWAO0158 Yoke BC18 ASM 1
5 FMWS00253-01 Grapple bolt Grnd25-125(115) 1
6 FMWS00442 Rotator-Tilt console BC18 1
7 FMWS00447 Shaft Grnd50-346(318) 2
8 FMWS00448 Shaft Grnd50-109(102) 1
9 FMWS00448-01 Shaft Grnd50-251(240) 1
10 FMWS00448-02 Shaft Grnd50-100(89) 1
11 FMWS00449 Shaft Grnd35-225(214) | 1
12 FMWP02288 Shim ST33,5x3,2-37 2
13 FMWP00483 Flange D230 Hole ID49,5 1
14 FMWS00591-04 Shaft Grnd25-149(140) 1
15 FMWS00591-05 Shaft Grnd25-219(210) 1
16 FMWP02291 Shim ST60x5-18 1
17 FMWP02291-01 Shim ST60x5-9 4
18 FMWP02293-06 Knife Blade PLT12-570x325 1
19 FMWP02884 Shim HB80/50-5 2
20 313162 Hydraulic cylinder 110/50x145 1
37913238 Sealing kit 110/50 1
21 313121 Hydraulic cylinder 40/25x120 1
37913215 Sealing kit 40/25 1
22 907210 Nut Hex. Nylock M6 DIN 985 2
23 907237 Nut Hex. Nylock M16 DIN 985 10
24 907252 Nut Hex. Nylock M24 DIN 985 1
25 906228 Bolt Hex. Cap M16x50 DIN 933 4
26 906515 Bolt Hex. Socket M16x50 DIN 7991 6
27 906170 Bolt Hex. Cap M10x20 DIN 933 8
28 907251 Nut Lock/Round M45x1,5 N DIN 981 2
29 9061415 Bolt Hex. Cap Cap M6x55DIN931 | 2
30 908225 Washer flat M10 fzb DIN 125 8
31 908620 Washer spring M10 fzb DIN 127 8
REF: 150114

AS Fors MW

S1.0-2015W08-en

http://www.forsmw.com/spareparts/




“FARMA.

1.2 LINK

Link BC18 ASM
PART NUMBER

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

1 FMWS00443 Link BC18 1
2 909150 Slide Bearing 505540 P DIN 1494 2
3 930105 Grease nipple 1/8 " DIN 71412 2

AS Fors MW S1.0-2015W08-en http://www.forsmw.com/spareparts/




“FARMA.

1.3 JAW OUTER

Jaw outer BC18
ASM

PART NUMBER

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 FMWS00446 Jaw outer BC18 1
2 930105 Grease nipple 1/8 " DIN 71412 3
3 909152 Slide Bearing 50 55 50 P DIN 1494 3

AS Fors MW S1.0-2015W08-en http://www.forsmw.com/spareparts/




“FARMA.

1.4 JAW MIDDLE

Jaw middle BC18

ASM
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 FMWS00444 Jaw middle BC18 1
2 930105 Grease nipple 1/8 " DIN 71412 2
3 909152 Slide Bearing 50 55 50 P DIN 1494 2

AS Fors MW S1.0-2015W08-en http://www.forsmw.com/spareparts/




“FARMA.

1.5 YOKE

Yoke BC18 ASM
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 FMWS00441 Yoke BC18 1
2 930105 Grease nipple 1/8 " DIN 71412 1
3 909146 Slide Bearing 353940 P DIN 71412 2

AS Fors MW S1.0-2015W08-en http://www.forsmw.com/spareparts/




“FARMA.

2 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

2.1 DIMENSIONS

832

AS Fors MW S1.0-2015W08-en http://www.forsmw.com/spareparts/




“FARMA.

2.2 LUBRICATION

AS Fors MW S1.0-2015W08-en http://www.forsmw.com/spareparts/




“FARMA.

3 EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (SAMPLE)

Declaration of incorporation of partly completed machinery

Manufacturer:
Fors MW AS
Tule 30

76505 Saue
Estonia

The technical documentation is compiled by Peter Kastberg;
| hereby confirm that this equipment, FARMA Energy cutter BC18:

Trade mark: FARMA

Function: Energy cutter

Model: BC18

Type: FC variant: BC18

Serial no.: FCBC18XXXXXXXX

Trade name: FARMA BC18 Energy cutter
Manufacture year: xxxx

Fulfils requirements of the directive 2006/42/EC and all the relevant technical documentation is
compiled and applied in accordance with this Directive.

AS Fors MW undertakes to transmit, in response to a reasoned request by the national
authorities, relevant information on the partly completed machinery.

Note! The partly completed machinery must not be put into service until the final machinery
which the part will be used with has been declared in conformity with the directive 2006/42/EC.

For the guarantee and safety, it is of uttermost significance that the instruction book is read before
the machine is put into service.

A Saue, Estonia 2015-02-16
(7

i

A0 7/
[ Syl
N

Peter Kastberg
CEO

AS Fors MW S1.0-2015W08-en http://www.forsmw.com/spareparts/




